Accounts payable and other liabilities (105.7) (93.9) (3.4) 2.3 52.1 53.4
Income tax accounts 13.3 67.7 42.4 70.0 37.0 86.2
Net cash provided by operating activities from continuing
operations 2,218.7 2,311.4 2,327.0 2,549.3 1,957.6 2,212.7
Net cash provided by operating activities 2,218.7 2,311.4 2,337.9 2,560.2 1,996.0 2,251.1
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Edgar Filing: FIRST DATA CORP - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 140

Other investing activities 305.3 212.6 (233.8) (456.1) (106.4) (361.5)
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities from continuing
operations (667.3) (760.0) 870.4 648.1 (627.2) (882.3)
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (667.3) (760.0) 791.9 569.6 (627.8) (882.9)

79

Edgar Filing: FIRST DATA CORP - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 141

Table of Contents

FIRST DATA CORPORATION

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Comprehensive Income Retained Earnings
Accumulated Other

Comprehensive Income

(in millions)
As Previously

Reported Restated
As Previously

Reported Restated
As Previously

Reported Restated
Balance, December 31, 2002 $ 5,362.6 $ 5,063.0 $ (197.6) $ 102.0
Net income $ 1,408.7 $ 1,500.2 1,408.7 1,500.2
Unrealized gains (losses) on hedging activities 72.3 (19.2)
Other comprehensive income 97.4 5.9 97.4 5.9
Balance, December 31, 2003 6,589.3 6,381.2 (100.2) 107.9
Net income 1,875.2 1,908.3 1,875.2 1,908.3
Unrealized gains (losses) on hedging activities 16.0 (17.1)
Other comprehensive loss (76.6) (109.7) (76.6) (109.7)
Balance, December 31, 2004 8,136.1 7,961.1 (176.8) (1.8)
Net income 1,585.8 1,717.4 1,585.8 1,717.4
Unrealized gains on hedging activities 143.2 11.6
Other comprehensive loss (32.9) (164.5) (32.9) (164.5)
Balance, December 31, 2005 9,355.3 9,311.9 (209.7) (166.3)
Business Description

FDC provides a variety of transaction processing services and money transfer and payment services to financial institutions, commercial
establishments and consumers. The Company classifies its operations into three reportable segments: Payment Services, Merchant Services and
Card Issuing Services (see Note 17).

On January 26, 2006 the Company announced its intention to separate the Western Union money transfer business (a component of the Payment